City of Barberton

- Finance Department-

The City of Barberton is seeking an Assistant Director of Finance. This is an unclassified position appointed by the elected Finance Director and assumes responsibilities of the Director of Finance during any absence of the appointing authority. Responsibilities include monthly and annual financial reporting, managing daily fiscal operations, bank reconciliations, and assisting independent accounting firms with the annual audit and CAFR preparation. A beginning salary range of \$57,903.59 to \$74,189.02

Qualified candidates should have a Bachelor's degree in accounting or other related discipline, plus 5 years responsible accounting experience, including governmental accounting experience or equivalent. Certified Public Accountant License preferred but not required.

Please send resume and letter of interest by June 11, 2021 to:

jflaker@cityofbarberton.com

or

Jeremy Flaker
Finance Director
City of Barberton Finance Department
104 Third Street NW
Barberton, Ohio 44203

The City of Barberton is an Equal Opportunity Employer